503252776 04/07/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3299394

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GOLFZON CO., LTD.	03/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOLFZON YUWON HOLDINGS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	treet Address: (DORYONG-DONG) 40, EXPO-RO 97BEON-GIL, YUSEONG-GU	
City:	DAEJEON	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8512162

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)935-8473

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 571-313-7556

Email: mail@sherr-law.com

Correspondent Name: SHERR & JIANG, PLLC

Address Line 1: 620 HERNDON PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 320

Address Line 4: HERNDON, VIRGINIA 20170

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	535-0019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL H. SHERR
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel H. Sherr/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=535CertificateofCorporateRegistration_NameChange_Englishtranslation#page1.tif source=535CertificateofCorporateRegistration_NameChange_Englishtranslation#page2.tif source=535CertificateofCorporateRegistration_NameChange_Englishtranslation#page3.tif source=535CertificateofCorporateRegistration_NameChange_Englishtranslation#page4.tif source=535CertificateofCorporateRegistration_NameChange_Englishtranslation#page5.tif source=535CertificateofCorporateRegistration_NameChange_Englishtranslation#page6.tif

PATENT 503252776 REEL: 035344 FRAME: 0661

Registration no.	009797	Certificate of Cor	porate Regi	stration
Registered no.	160111-0097976	(Including expunged pro		
Name of company	GOLFZON-Co.; Ltd		, L	Altered Registered
X - V	GOLFZON Co., Ltd		Nov. 22, 2008 Dec. 02, 2008	Altered Registered
GOLFZON YUWON HOLDINGS CO., LTD.		Mar. 02, 2015 Mar. 03, 2015	Altered Registered	
Headquarters (location)	Inside of Yongjeon telephor dong, Dong-ru, Daejeon, Ro	ne company , 167-1 Yongjeon- epublic of Korea		Altered Registered
	Room 4208, Cheomdan Te	ch. Business Center, KAIST, 62- u, Daejeon, Republic of Korea	Mar. 22, 2001 Mar. 26, 2001	Altered Registered
		ng Center, KAIST, 53-3 Eoeun-	Jun. 17 2002 Jun. 18, 2002	Move Registered
		Techno valley, Tamnip-dong,	Dec.21, 2007 Dec. 27, 2007	Altered Registered
		ong-gu, Daejeon, Republic of	May. 20, 2008	Change of lot numbers
		o 11-ro, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon,	Jun. 17, 2008 Oct.31, 2011 Jul. 09, 2013	Registered Road name address Registered
	(Doryong-dong) 40, Exp Daejeon, Republic of Kore		Jan. 14, 2015 Jan. 15, 2015	Altered Registered

Board of Directors

Representative Director Young Chan Kim 460825-****** (Tamnip-dong) 55, Oryong 1-gil, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, Republic of Korea

Mar. 21, 2014 Be appointed Mar. 25, 2014 Registered

Other Matters

1. Details of Issued Shares

- 1. Details of preferred shares
- (1) Preferred shares of Company shall be cumulative and have voting rights.
- (2) The dividend on a preferred share shall be more than the one on a common share by 2% per annum based on its far value and shall be paid in cash.
- (3) The dividend on a preferred share may be paid even when the dividend on a common share is not paid.
- (4) In case Company issues new shares by rights issue or bonus issue, then the new shares issued with respect to the common shares shall be common shares and the ones with respect to preferred shares shall be preferred shares with same conditions in proportionate to the ratio of respective shares owned, in principle: Provided that, if necessary, Company may issue only one class of shares while either issuing new shares by rights issue or paying share dividend and, in such event, all shareholders shall be entitled to be allotted of such shares or be paid share dividend.

Mar. 18, 2008 Altered Mar. 25, 2008 Registered

The authenticity of this document can be verified by scanning the barcode below or by typing the issue confirmation number on the issue confirmation menu at the Internet Registry Office Website (http://www.iros.go.kr).

The confirmation through the issue confirmation number is possible up to 5 times from the issue date to the period of 3 months.

Issue confirmation no. 7971-AAPK-KLER

00004530771927193000511101203601B9DABFEBC1F819670917 1 Issue date: 2015/03/12 -1/3

009797

- 1. Details of preferred shares
 - (1) Preferred shares of Company shall be cumulative and have voting rights.
 - (2) The dividend on a preferred share shall be more than 2% per annum based on its far value.
 - (3) The dividend on a preferred share may be paid even when the dividend on a common share is not paid.
 - (4) In case Company issues new shares by rights issue or bonus issue, then the new shares issued with respect to the common shares shall be common shares and the ones with respect to preferred shares shall be preferred shares with same conditions in proportionate to the ratio of respective shares owned, in principle: Provided that, if necessary, Company may issue only one class of shares while either issuing new shares by rights issue or paying share dividend and, in such event, all shareholders shall be entitled to be allotted of such shares or be paid share dividend.

Aug. 27, 2009

Revised

Aug. 27, 2009

Registered

Dec. 24, 2009

9 Expunged

Mar. 26, 2013

Registered

1. Share retirement due to profit

- 1. Company may retire its shares not exceeding 20/100 of total issued shares by resolution of the board of directors (BOD) with respect to the profits to be distributed to shareholders.
- 2. The retirement of shares as described above shall be made in a way that Company acquires and retires treasury shares.

Nov. 22, 2008

Established

Dec. 02, 2008

Registered

- (1) Company may retire its shares not exceeding 20/100 of total issued shares by resolution of the board of directors (BOD) with respect to the profits to be distributed to shareholders.
- (2) In the event that Company desires to retire shares as described above, BOD shall make resolutions on each of the followings:
- 1. Classes and total number of shares to be retired
- 2. Total price of shares to be acquired for retirement
- Period when Company desires to acquire such shares: Provided that such period shall be prior to the date of regular general shareholders meeting which will come first after relevant resolution of BOD
- (3) In the event that Company acquires treasury shares for the purpose of retirement of such shares as set forth in the foregoing Paragraph (1), Company shall comply with each of the following:
- 1. Company shall use the method as prescribed in one of sub paragraphs of Article 165 2 (2) of the Capital Market Act and, in such event, when Company applies the method as prescribed in Subparagraph 1, the period and method of such acquisition shall satisfy the standards as prescribed in the Enforcement Decree of the same Act.
- 2. The amount acquired for retirement shall not exceed the amount as prescribed in the Enforcement Decree of the Capital Market Act to the extent that such amount acquired for retirement can pay the dividend in accordance with Article 462 (1) of the Commercial Code as of the end of relevant business year.
- (4) If Company retires its shares as set forth in the foregoing Paragraph (1), Company shall make a report describing each items as described in the foregoing Paragraph (2) and the purpose of such retirement in the regular shareholders meeting which comes first after resolution of such retirement.

Mar. 22, 2010

Established

Apr.01, 2010

Registered

Mar. 22, 2013

Expunged

Mar. 26, 2013

Registered

1. Transfer Agent

KB Kookmin Bank Co., Ltd

9-1 Namdaemun-ro 2-ga, Jung-gu, Seoul

Established on Aug. 18, 2009

Aug. 21, 2009

Registered

Issue confirmation no. 7971-AAPK-KLER

1. Company division

On Jan. 26, 2015, the Company was divided in two branches, Spin off company GOLFZON Co., Ltd, which the registered office is at (Doryong-dong) 40, Expo-ro 97beon-gil, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, Republic of Korea and GOLFZON DISTRIBUTION Co., Ltd., company physically separated from the main branch, whose the registered office is at (Cheongdam-dong) 735, Yeongdong-daero, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea

Mar. 03, 2015 Registered

Date of Company establishment

May 8, 2000

Opening Reason and Date of this Commercial Registration

This commercial registration was copied from former registration in accordance with Article 2(1) of bylaws of the Commercial Registration Treatment Rules

November 16, 2000 Registered

--- No entries below this line ---

Fee 1,000 won paid

Competent Registration Office: Daejeon District Court – Commercial Registration Office/Office of issue: Court Administration Office/ Central Office of Data Registration

It certifies the above contents are true and correct according to the recorded registry contents. [In case it is not requested, ineffective registry details and the registry details related to managers and branches will be omitted.]

March 12, 2015

Court Administration Office: Central Office of Data Registration

Person in Charge

OFFICIAL SEAL PRESSED HEREON

*The details crossed by a single line are cancelled (changed, rectified) details. *This certificate can be printed in color or black and white.

The authenticity of this document can be verified by scanning the barcode below or by typing the issue confirmation number on the issue confirmation menu at the Internet Registry Office Website (http://www.iros.go.kr).

The confirmation through the issue confirmation number is possible up to 5 times from the issue date to the period of 3 months.

Issue confirmation no. 7971-AAPK-KLER

00004530771927193000511101203601B9DABFEBC1F819670917 1 Issue date: 2015/03/12 -3/3

PATENT REEL: 035344 FRAME: 0664

등기사항일부증명서(말소사항 포함)[제출용]

풍기번호	009797		
등록번호	160111-0097976		
상 호 3	주식회사 골프존		<u> 변경</u> 동기
주식회사 골프존 (GOLFZON Co.,Ltd)		2008.11.22 변경 2008.12.02 동기	
주식회사 골프존유원홀딩스		2015.03.02 변경 2015.03.03 동기	
본 점 대권·동구·용권동 167-1·용권건희국내		, , 변경 등기	
대전 유성구 화암동 62-1 카이스트 참단기술사업화센터 4308호		2001.03.22 변경 2001.03.28 동기	
대권 유성구 여운동 53-3 IMIST 기술창업관 6103호		[2002.06.17 의원 2002.06.18 동기	
대전광역사 유성구 탈립동 대덕체크노벨리 13-9-3볼릭		2007.12.21 변경 2007.12.27 동기	
대건강역사 유성구 통급등 898		2008.05.20 기년 변경	
비전광역사 유성구 네크노11포 13(탈립동)		2008.06.17 동기 2011.10.31 도로 명주소 2013.07.09 동기	
E	1건광역시 유성구 의	[스포로97년길 40(도롱동)	12015.01.14 변경 2015.01.15 동기

일원에 관한 사항

대표이사 김영찬 460825-******* 대전광역시 유성구 오룡1길 55(탐립동) 2014 년 03 월 21 일 취임 2014 년 03 월 25 일 동기

기 타 사 황

1. 반행주식의 내용

1. 우선주의 내용

(1) 우선주식은 누작적이며 의결권이 있을.

(2) 우선주식에 대하여는 보통주식의 배당보다 액면하액을 기준으로하여 연개를 하신으로 더 배당함.

(3) 우선주식에 대한 배당은 보통주식에 대한 배당을 하지만나한 경우에도 배당할 수 있다.

(4)유상증가,무상증자 주식배당을 실시하는 경우 보통주식에 대하여는 보통주식을,우선주식에 대하여는 동일한 조건의 우선주식을 각 소유주식 비올에 따라 발행하는 것을 원칙으로 함.

디만, 회사는 필요에 따라서 유상증자나 주석배당시 한가자 종류의 주석만을 발행할수도 있으

여, 아 경우 모든 주주는 그 발청되는 주식에 대하여 배정 또는 배당을 받을 관리를 가짐.

2008년 03월 18일 변경 2008년 03월 25일 등기

[인터넷 발급] 문서 하단의 마코드를 스케너로 확인하거나, 인터넷통기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확인번호를 입력하여 위·변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발행일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.

00004530771927193000511101203601B9DABFEBC1F819670917 1 발생일:2015/03/12

항급화인번호 7971-AAPK-KLER

- 1/3 -

PATENT

REEL: 035344 FRAME: 0665

동기번호

009797

(1) 9 4 7 4 9 - 7 4 4 0 14 9 4 4 9 6 9

(2) 우선주식에 대한 최저 배당률은 연 액면급액의 3%로 한다.

(원)으선주의에 대한 배당은 보통주식에 대한 배당을 하지아니한 경우에도 배당할 수 있다.

(4)유상증자, 무상증과 주식배당을 실시하는 경우 보통주식에 대하여는 보통주식을, 우신주식에 대하여는 동일한 조건의 우선주식을 각 소유주식 비율에 따라 발행하는 것을 원칙으로 함.

다만,회사는 필요에 따라서 유상증자나 주식배당시 존가지 종류의 주식만을 발행할수도 있으 다.이 공우 모든 주주는 그 발행되는 주식에 대하여 배경 또는 배당을 받을 권리를 가짐.

2009 년 08 월 27 일 경정 2009 년 08 월 27 일 등기 2009 년 12 월 24 일 말소 2013 년 03 월 26 일 등기

1-010101-01-21-2-2-2-2-2-2-

1.최사는 이사회의 결의로 발행구식중수의 100분의 20 범위내에서 주주에게 해당할 이익으로 주식을 소간할 수 있다.

2.의 주식의 소간은 회식가 지기주식을 취득하여 소간하는 방법으로 하다.

2008 년 11 월 22 일 철정 2008 년 12 월 02 일 등기

(관화사는 이사회의 결의로 발행주의중수의 100분의 20 범위대에서 주주에게 배당할 이익으로 주의을 소리할 수 있다.

(2세1형의 규정에 의하여 주식을 소작하고자 하는 경우 이사회는 다음 각 호의 사항을 필의하여 하다.

1. 소식학 주식의 종류의 홍수

2. 소작하기 위하여 취득한 주식가역의 총액

3. 주식을 취득하고자 하는 기간: 이 경우 그 기간은 이사회 절의 후 최초로 도래하는 경기주 주송회의 이전이어와 하다

③ 제1강의 규정에 의하여 주식을 소작할 목적으로 가기의 주식을 취득하는 경우에는 다음 각 초의 기준에 의하다.

1. 자본시장법 제165조의 2 제2항 각 호의 1의 방법에 의할 것, 이 경우 통항 개1초의 방법에 의한 백예는 그 취득기간과 방법에 대하여 동법 시행령이 정하는 기준에 제합하여야 한다.

2. 소지을 위하여 취득한 급액이 당해 사업년도반 상범 채462조 제1항의 규정에 의한 이익 배당을 할 수 있는 하도 안에서 자본사장된 사행명이 전하는 급액 이하일 것

④-제1항의 규정에 의하여 주식을 소작한 때에는 그 소작의 철의 후 최초로 도래하는 정거주 주총회에 제2항 각 호의 시항의 주식을 소작한 뜻을 보고하여야 한다.

2010 년 03 월 22 일 철정 2010 년 04 월 01 일 동기 2013 년 03 월 22 일 말소 2013 년 03 월 26 일 동기

1. 명의계처리리위

주식회사 국민은행

서울특별시 증구 남대문로 2가 9~1

2009년 8월18일 설치

2009 년 08 월 21 일 동기

1. 회사분할

2015년 1월 26일 일부를 분할하여 인적분할회사 대전광역시 유성구 엑스포로97번길 40(도룡동) 주식회사 골프존 , 물적분할회사 서울특별시 강남구 영동대로 735(청당동) 주식회사 골프존유통을 설립

발급확인별호 7971-AAPK-KLER

00004530771927193000511101203601B9DABFEBC1F819670917 1 발행일:2015/03/12

- 2/3 -

REEL: 035344 FRAME: 0666

基別組み

009797

2015 년 03 월 03 일 등기

회사성립연월일

2000 년 05 월 08 일

등기기록의 개설 사유 및 연월일

상업등기처리규칙 부칙 제2조 1항의 규정에 의하여 구등기로부터 이기

2000 년 11 월 16 일 동기

수수료 1,000원 영수함

---이하여밴---

관할등기소 : 대전지방법원 등기과 / 발행등기소 : 법원행정치 등기정보증앙관리소

이 증명서는 등기기록의 내용과 틀림없음을 증명합니다. [다만, 신청이 없는 등기사항의 기재를 생략하였습니다]

서기 2015년 03월 12일 법원행정처 등기정보증앙관리소

전산운영책임관(종진)

* 실선으로 그어진 무분은 말소(면정,정정)된 동기사항입니다. * 동기사항증명서는 컬러로 출력 가능함 [인터넷 발급] 문서 하단의 바코드를 스케너로 확인하거나, 인터넷통기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확인번호를 입력하여 위 • 변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발행일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.

발급확인번호 7971-AAPK-KLER

00004520771927193000511101203601B9DABFFRC1F819670917 1 ₩₩\$1:2015/03/12

-3/3 -

PATENT

RECORDED: 04/07/2015 REEL: 035344 FRAME: 0667